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2022 KEELBOAT SUMMARY CALENDER 
 

Date (2022) Time Tide Race Series Race Race Officer & notes 
Saturday 26th February 09:30    Mast raising (beach) 
Saturday 26th February 11:00    Keelboat briefing (Shoreham 

clubhouse) 
Sunday 6th March 11:00 13:44 6.1m Club Shake Down Gate start 
Saturday 12th March 10:00 12:14 2.3m Pursuit Spring 1 n/a 
Sunday 13th March 10:00 14:11 2.1m Inshore Spring 1 Tim Worsfield 
Saturday 19th March 10:00 11:55 6.2m Pursuit Spring 2 n/a 
Sunday 20th March 10:00 12:30 6.3m Inshore Spring 2 Miles Mayall 
Saturday 26th March 10:00 11:32 1.8m Pursuit Spring 3 n/a 
Sunday 27th March 13:00 14:14 1.8m Inshore Spring 3 Peter Davidson 
Saturday 2nd April 11:00 13:11 6.3m Pursuit Spring 4 n/a 
Sunday 3rd April 11:00 13.45 6.2m Inshore Spring 4 Tim Stevenson 
Saturday 9th April 10:00 11:07 2.0m Pursuit Spring 5 n/a 
Sunday 10th April 10:00 12:25 2.2m Inshore Spring 5 Robin Stevenson 
Saturday 16th April 10:00 11:50 6.1m Pursuit Spring 6 n/a 
Sunday 17th April 10:00 12.29 6.3m Inshore Spring 6 Cornelis van Rietschoten 
Saturday 23rd April 10:00 11:04 1.5m Pursuit Spring 7 n/a 
Sunday 24th April 11:00 12:30 1.7m Inshore Spring 7 Justin Barber 
Friday 29th April 09:00 11:27 6.0m Long Inshore Solent Terry Kinch 
Friday 29th April  11:27 6.0m  Solent Rally To Monday 2nd May - see 

details 
Sunday 8th May 09:00 10:38 1.8m Inshore Summer 1 Dave Ramus 
Saturday 14th May 10:00 10:36 5.8m Pursuit Summer 1 n/a 
Sunday 15th May 10:00 11:20 6.1m Inshore Summer 2 Neil Prescott 
Saturday 21st May 13:00 09:59 1.0m Pursuit Summer 2 n/a 
Sunday 22nd May 09:00 11:02 1.3m Inshore Summer 3 Neil Prescott 
Friday 27th May Tba 10:13 5.5m Offshore Royal Escape See details 
Saturday 4th June 12:00 14:59 5.5m Pursuit Summer 3 n/a 
Sunday 5th June 12:00 15.38 5.3m Inshore Summer 4 Mark Yates-Smith 
Friday 10th June Tba 08:13 5.1m Regatta Sussex Combined 

Clubs 
To Sunday 12th at Shoreham – 
see details 
Antony Tomkins and Chris 
Hawkes 

Monday 13th June 15:00 10:54 6.0m Offshore Cherbourg tba 
Monday 13th June  10:54 6.0m  Summer Cruise To Tuesday 21st - see details 
Saturday 18th June 07:00 15:12 6.1m Long Inshore Round Rampion Graham Howling 
Saturday 25th June 10:00 09:37 5.1m Long Inshore Tala Hinna David Carroll 
Saturday 2nd July 15:00 14:10 5.7m Pursuit Summer 4 n/a – Pursuit supper after race 
Sunday 3rd July 12:00 14:43 5.7m Long Inshore Double Diamond Mark Sharp 
Friday 8th July 09:00 06:04 5.1m Offshore Pactolus tba 
Friday 8th July  06:04 5.1m  Pactolus Rally To Sunday 10th - see details 
Saturday 16th July 12:00 14:14 6.4m Pursuit Summer 5 n/a 
Sunday 17th July 13:00 15:02 6.4m Inshore Summer 5 Eric Roberts 
Saturday 23rd July 10:00 14:08 1.9m Pursuit Summer 6 n/a 
Sunday 24th July 10:00 08:53 4.8m Inshore Summer 6 Dave Ramus 
Saturday 30th July 11:00 13:20 5.9m Pursuit Summer 7 n/a 
Sunday 31st July 11:00 13:50 5.9m Inshore Summer 7 Mark Yates-Smith 
Friday 5th August    Saint Valéry Rally To Sunday 7th – see details 
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Date (2022) Time Tide Race Series Race Race Officer & notes 
Sunday 7th August Tba 19:20 5.1m Offshore Seaway Trophy Gate start 
Saturday 13th August 11:00 13:14 6.6m Club SYC Cup Committee Boat 

Martin O’Sullivan 
Sunday 14th August 12:00 13:58 6.6m Long Inshore Ferguson Martin Streeter 
Saturday 20th August 09:00 11:50 1.9m Long Inshore Eastbourne Spencer Neal 
Saturday 20th August  11:50 1.9m  Eastbourne Rally To Sunday 21st - see details 
Sunday 21st August 08:00 19:18 4.6m Long Inshore Eastbourne Return Gate start 
Saturday 27th August 10:00 12.24 5.9m Long Inshore Black Rock John Pryke 
Saturday 3rd September 15:00 16:27 5.5m Pursuit Autumn 1 n/a – Pursuit supper after race 
Sunday 4th September 10:00 11:17 1.7m Inshore Autumn 1 Neville Thurlow 
Saturday 10th September 09:00 12:12 6.5m Long Inshore Littlehampton Laurence Woodhams 
Saturday 10th September  12:12 6.5m  Littlehampton 

Rally 
See details 

Sunday 11th September 11:00 12:55 6.7m Club Crews Gate start 
Saturday 17th September 13:00 16:23 5.2m Pursuit Autumn 2 n/a 
Sunday 18th September 09:00 17:15 4.8m Offshore Nab Tower David Nunn 
Thursday 22nd September 19:00    Keelboat Annual Review 

(Shoreham clubhouse) 
Saturday 24th September 10:00 11:20 5.9m Pursuit Autumn 3 n/a 
Sunday 25th September 10:00 11:52 6.1m Inshore Autumn 2 Eric Roberts 
Saturday 1st October 13:00 15:17 5.9m Pursuit Autumn 4 n/a 
Sunday 2nd October 09:00 10:01 1.5m Inshore Autumn 3 Tim Stevenson 
Saturday 8th October 10:00 11:08 6.3m Pursuit Autumn 5 n/a 
Sunday 9th October 10:00 11:50 6.5m Inshore Autumn 4 Nigel Kemp 
Saturday 15th October 12:00 15:04 5.6m Pursuit Autumn 6 n/a 
Sunday 16th October 12:00 15:36 5.2m Inshore Autumn 5 Cornelis van Rietschoten 
Saturday 22nd October 10:00 10:02 5.5m Pursuit Autumn 7 n/a 
Sunday 23rd October 10:00 10:39 5.9m Inshore Autumn 6 Brian Thomas 
Sunday 30th October 11:00 14:03 5.8m Inshore Autumn 7 Terry Kinch 
Saturday 5th November 09:00 08:55 5.9m Club Christmas Cracker 1 Gate start 
Saturday 12th November 10:00 13:05 5.9m Club Christmas Cracker 2 Gate start 
Saturday 19th November     Mast lowering and Prizegiving 

Dinner  
Saturday 26th November 10:00 12:23 6.4m Club Christmas Cracker 3  Gate start 
Saturday 10th December 10:00 12:15 5.9m Club Christmas Cracker 4 Gate start 

 


